

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA  
(Before a Referee)

THE FLORIDA BAR,	)	Case No.: 95.539
Complainant-Appellee,	)	TFB No.: 99-50,838 (17H)
	)	
	)	
v.	)	
	)	
JOHN T. CARLON, JR.,	)	
Respondent-Appellant.	)	
_____	)	

**AMENDED REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT-APPELLANT**

JOHN T. CARLON, JR.  
Respondent-Appellant  
2737 East Oakland Park Blvd.  
Suite 202  
Post Office Drawer 9237  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33310-9237  
Tel. (954) 563-2250  
Florida Bar No. 011846

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
PREFACE	2
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	3
CERTIFICATION OF TYPE, STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN	4
ARGUMENT	5
PREFACE	6
POINT I WHETHER BAR COUNSEL AND/OR THE REFEREE WERE GUILTY OF MISCONDUCT INDELIBLY TAINING THE PROCEEDING	6
POINT II WHETHER REFEREE'S FAILURE TO SCHEDULE A PRE TRIAL CONFERENCE CONSTITUTED ERROR	8
POINT III WHETHER REFEREE'S RULINGS SUSTAIN BAR'S OBJECTIONS TO RESPONDENT'S CROSS EXAMINATION OF COMPLAINING WITNESS WERE PROPER	8
POINT IV WHETHER REFEREE'S FINDINGS OF FACT AND RECOMMENDATIONS SHOULD BE SUSTAINED	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

## TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<b>Authority</b>	<b>Page (s)</b>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Richardson</u> , 574 So. 2d 60 (Fla. 1990)	9

### **Other Authorities**

R. Regulating Fla. Bar 3-7.6 (o)(1)(I)	9
